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Stocks of apples, pears, potatoes, 
onions, carrots and cabbage will not be re-
iorted for the period June to October inclu-
sive. 

Fruit, frozen and in preservatives 

There were 2,418,000 pounds of fruit in 
"Containers 1 lb. and Under" as against 
31,629,000 pounds in "Containers over 1 lb." 

The stocks of fruit in sulphur dioxide, 
etc., totalled 2,702,000 pounds. A year 
ago they amounted to 2,816,000 pounds and 
last month to 2,943,000 pounds. The total 
of all fruit, frozen and in preservatives, 
was 36,749,000 pounds as compared with 
30,681,000 pounds last year and 33,581,000 
pounds last month. 

Vegetables, frozen and in brine 

The total stocks of frozen vegetables 
amounted to 61,134,000 pounds as compared 
with 49,014,000 pounds last year. Current 
holdings of frozen vegetables intended for 
remanufacture amounted to 7,727,000 pounds. 
There were 6,638,000 pounds of vegetables 
held in brine as against 5,610,000 pounds 
last year. 

Les stocks de pommes, de poires, de poies 
de terre, d'oignons, de carottes et de choux ne 
seront pas étudiés pour le période de juin 
octobre inclusivement. 

Fruits congelés et en conserve 

Ii y avait 2,418,000 livres en "Contenants 
de 1 liv. et  moms", contre 31,629,000 livres en 
"Contenants de plus de 1 liv". 

Les stocks de fruits conservs dams l'anhy-
dride sulfureux, etc., s'élevaient a 2,702,000 
livres, contre 2,816,000 livres ii y a un an et 
2,943,000 livres le mois dernier. Lee stocks to-
taux de fruits congelés et en conserve s'éle-
vaient a 36,749,000 livres, contre 30,681,000 
l'année dernière et 33,581,000 le mois dernier. 

Legumes congelés et saumurés 

Lea stocks de legumes congelés s'élevaient a 
61,134,000 livres, contre 49,014,000 l'annêe der-
niare. Lea stocks détenus de legumes congelés 
destinés a la retransformation s'établissaient 
7,727,000 livres. Ii y avait 6,638,000 livres de 
legumes saumurés, contre 5,610,000 l'annde der-
niare. 

Agriculture Division, 
Livestock and animal Products Section. 

August 1979 
4-3103-508 

Division de l'agriculture, 
Section du bétail et des produits d'origine 

animale. 

AoGt 1979 
4-3103-508 
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TABLE 1. Frozen Fruit in Storages and Factories in Canadi 

TABLEAU 1. Fruits congelés dans les entrepôts et les fahriqu 

July 1, 	June 1, 	July 1, 
1979P 	1979r 	1978 

1er juillet 	1er juin 	1er juillet 
1979P 	1979r 	1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 liv 
et moths: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

32 36 37 

(1) (1) (1) 

257 384 301 
2,080 1,290 1,193 

49 27 43 

2,418 1,737 1,574 

Containers over 1 lb. up to 30 lb. - Contenant 
de plus de 1 liv jusqu'à 30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

5,373 5,585 3,625 
2,594 3,016 1,327 
1,091 1,476 920 

37 47 28 
42 62 135 

1,093 827 750 
8,432 5,930 7,243 

883 703 709 

19,545 17,646 14,737 

Containers over 30 lb. - Contenants de plus de 
30 liv: 

Apples - Pommes 
Blueberries - Bluets 
Cherries - Cerises 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 
Plums - Prunes 
Raspberries - Framboises 
Strawberries - Fraises 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 

TOTAL 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) a la page 5. 

741 891 495 
947 638 490 
160 544 271 
54 (1) (1) 

348 357 232 
1,232 1,370 1,654 
5,316 3,740 5,955 
3,286 3,715 2,457 

12,084 11,255 11,554 
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TABLE 2. Fruit, Frozen and in Preservatives in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 2. Fruits congelés et en conserve darts lea entrep8ts et les fabriques au Canada 

July 1, .Juin 1, July 1, 
1979P 1979r 1976 

1er juillet 1er juin 1er juillet 
1979P 1979t 1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen fruit (all containers) - Fruits congelés 
(tous con tenants): 

Apples - Pommes 6,114 6,476 4,120 
Blueberries - Bluets 3,573 3,690 1,854 
Cherries - Cerises 1,251 2,020 1,191 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 91 47 28 
Plums - Prunes 390 419 367 
Raspberries - Framboises 2,582 2,581 2,705 
Strawberries - Fraises 15,828 10,960 14,391 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 4,218 4,445 3,209 

Total 34,047 30,638 27,865 

Fruit in SO2 , etc. - Fruits conserves darts le 
SO2 , 	etc.: 

Apples - Pommes 316 (1) (1) 
Blueberries - Bluets - - - 

Cherries - Cerises 755 750 688 
Citrus fruit - Agrumes 378 280 414 
Plums - Prunes (1) (1) (1) 
Raspberries - Framboises 306 420 287 
Strawberries - Fraises 829 923 729 
Other fruit - Autres fruits 118 570 698 

Total 2,702 2,943 2,816 

Summary of fruit - Sonanaire de fruits: 

Frozen - Congelés: 

Containers 1 lb. and under - Contenants de 1 
liv et moms 	 2,418 	1,737 	1,574 

Containers over 1 lb. - Contenants de plus 
de 1 liv 	 31,629 	28,901 	26,291 

Total 	 34,047 	30,638 	27,865 

In preservatives - En conserve: 

Total 	 2,702 	2,943 	2,816 

GRMD - TOTAL - GNRAL 	 36,749 	33,581 	30,681 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) A la page 5. 



-4- 

TABLE 3. Frozen Vegetables in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 3. Legumes congelés dana lea entrep&ts et lea fabriques au Canada 

July 1, 	 June 1, 	 July 1, 
1979P 	 1979r 	 1978 

1er juillet 	1er juin 	1er juillet 
1979P 	 1979r 	 1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - Congelés: 
Asparagus - Asperges 602 347 542 

Beans - Haricota: 
Green - Verts 3,892 4,779 2,030 
Wax - Beurre 806 975 856 
Lima 1,391 1,370 789 

Broccoli - Brocoli 3,241 3,964 2,094 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 3,800 4,045 1,536 
Carrots - Carottes 11,220 13,556 6,566 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 2,039 2,316 579 
Corn - Hais 8,823 11,381 10,365 
Peas - Pois 16,088 17,861 16,017 
Spinach - 	pinards 1,725 906 909 
Squash - Courges 603 797 796 
Other vegetables - Autres legumes 6,904 6,933 5,935 

Frozen - Total - Congelés 61,134 69,230 49,014 

In brine - En saumure 6,638 7,228 5,610 

GRAND - TOTAL - GNRAL 67,772 76,458 54,624 

See footnote(s) on page 5 
Voir note(s) B la page 5. 

TABLE 4. Frozen Vegetables Intended [or Re-cnanu[ Lure Field in Storages and Factories in Canada 

TABLEAU 4. Legumes congelCs destinCs I la retransformation détenus dans les entrep6ts et fabriques au Canada 

July 1, 	 June 1, 	 July 1, 
1979P 	 1979 	 1978 

1er juillet 	1er juin 	 1er juillet 
1979P 	 1979 	 1978 

thousands of pounds - milliers de livres 

Frozen - CongelCs: 
Asparagus - Asperges 

Beans - Haricots: 
Green - Verts 
Wax - Beurre 
Lima 

Broccoli - Brocoli 
Brussels sprouts - Choux de Bruxelles 
Carrots - Carottes 
Corn - Mals 
Cauliflower - Choux-fleurs 
Peas - Pois 
Spinach - pinards 
Squash - Courges 

REPORTED - TOTAL - DCLAR 

See footnote(s) on page 5. 
Voir note(s) I Is page 5. 

390 572 245 
189 241 67 
214 290 135 

(3) (3) (3) 
(3) 583 (3) 

1,348 1,894 1,017 
1,965 2,189 1,304 

(3) (3) (3) 
3,012 5,219 1,732 

(3) (3) (3) 
(3) (3) (3) 

7,727 11,239 4,764 
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SYLBOLS 

The following standard symbols are used in 
Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applicable. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy requirements 
of the Statistics Act. 

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont employés 
uniformdment dans les publications de Statistique 
Canada: 

nombres indisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- néant ou zero. 

-- nombres Infimes. 

nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectiflés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 

NOTES 

(1) Les chiffres étant connus pour moms de trois 
entreprises seulement, ils ne peuvent Ftre 
publiés que sous la rubrique "autres fruits". 

(2) Maritlmes 
Stocks des producteurs commerciaux dans les 

regions reconnues de production commerciale. 

Québec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke et stocks des 

producteurs de ces regions. 

Ontario 
Toutes les grandes villes et stocks des pro-

ducteurs des regions de production commerciale. 

Manitoba 
Stocks de Winnipeg seulement. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina et region de Craven-Lumsden, et 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary et entrep6ts de ferme des 

regions de production commerciale de Lethbridge 
et de Brooks. 

Colombie-Britannique 
District de Vancouver, Victoria et entrep&ts 

de ferme des regions de production commerciale 
de Vile Vancouver, les parties basses et lea 
terres intérieures. 

(3) Chiffres omis pour garantir le secret des rem-
seignements individuels; ces données sont 
toutefois comprises dans les totaux. 

FOOTNOTES 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. 
The figures therefore cannot be shown 
separately but are included in "other 
fruit". 

(2) Maritimes 
Includes holdings of commercial growers 

i.n recognized areas of commercial produc-
tion. 

Quebec 
Montréal, Québec, Sherbrooke and pro-

ducer stocks in these areas. 

Ontario 
All major cities and producer stocks in 

areas of commercial production. 

Manitoba 
Winnipeg stocks only. 

Saskatchewan 
Regina and Craven-Lumsden area, and 

Saskatoon. 

Alberta 
Edmonton, Calgary and farm storage in 

commercial production areas of Lethbridge 
and Brooks. 

British Columbia 
Vancouver District, Victoria and farm 

storage in commercial production areas of 
Vancouver Island, lower mainland and in-
land. 

(3) Omitted to avoid disclosing individual 
company operations, included in totals. 
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